
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Monday, July 27, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 299

 187

 34

 18

 7

 155 1,547

 19

 173

 278

 552

 735

 371

 0 0 %

18 %

35 %

26 %

13 %

8 %

10 %

2 %

9 %

4 %

 461

 88

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 318

 66

Length of Stay   

( Days)

81 %

7 %

 314 78 %

10 %

 215

 37 93 142

 646

 1,455

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,109

 1,904

 197


